years of age, reducing his business and working hours, he has express his inability to devote the adequate time 
required.

The present remuneration of M/s. S. K. Thanawala & Co. for conducting the audit for the financial year 2018-19, 
as approved by the Members, is Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand only) plus goods and services 
tax as applicable, and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred.

The Board of Directors of the Company (‘the Board’), on the recommendation of the Audit Committee (‘the 
Committee’), recommended for the approval of the Members, the appointment of M/s.